Magnetwechsler
Typ 740.0062 EEx m
Typ 740.0064
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Magnetically Operated Switch
Type 740.0062 EEx m
Type 740.0064
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

IP67
IP67
9 Typschlüssel
*)  Hinweise in Kapitel 3.6 beachten
**) ab 150°C  Mediumtemperatur Hitzeschutzplatte verwen-
den
7 4 0 . 0 0 6 X X
EEx m 2
Klemmen 4
710.102/103/106...140.0 B
A 710.100.0/104.0/2XX.0
Ausführung
Befestigung
für Magnetanzeiger
Hartingstecker H
5 5 m Kabel (nur 740.0064)
 3 m Kabel (nur 740.0064)
X
elektr.Ausführung
T mit (f. 740.0062)
 ohne (f. 740.0062)
X
Hitzeschutz-
platte
ING. ROLF HEUN | Meß- Prüf- Regeltechnik GmbH | Hufeisen 16 | 21218 Seevetal/Hittfeld
Tel: 04105-5723-0 | Fax: 04105-5723-66 | info@heun-messtechnik.com | www.heun-messtechnik.com
11
1 General
The SPDT switches types 740.0062 and 64 are for signalling level limits of magnetically operated
liquid level gauges type 710. They work with contact types which do not need to be protected by spe-
cial means and might be operated with higher loads.
Ex-Zone 2 in general and Ex Zone 1 with intrinsically safe circuits is allowed with types 740.0064,
because only passive elements are built into a vapour-tight housing (details see chapter 3.4 and 3.5).
The switch type 740.0062 has protection class EEx m (moulded) for zones 1 and 2. It can be used as
a power switch in both zones (detailes see chapter 3.6)
1.1 Principle of operation
Inside the switch is a pivoted ring magnet which follows the movement of the float. The ring magnet
itself moves a selector fork tipped with electrical contacts. The magnet coupling between the ring mag-
net and the selector fork enables the bistable behaviour.
1.2 CE-Marking
ING. ROLF HEUN | Meß- Prüf- Regeltechnik GmbH | Hufeisen 16 | 21218 Seevetal/Hittfeld
Tel: 04105-5723-0 | Fax: 04105-5723-66 | info@heun-messtechnik.com | www.heun-messtechnik.com
12
1.3 Quality
All devices are produced within an approved QM-System under DIN EN ISO 9001.
2 Arrangement of the switches
Several variants are available for the switch, which differ by the housing, the magnetic sensitivity
(Chapter 3.3) and the electrical wiring (Chapter 3.2).
2.1 Type 740.0062
The SPDT-Switch type 740.0062, EEx m, is delivered as standard with a silicon cable (4x0.75mm2) of
3 m length. The switching element inside the housing is moulded and its ingress protection is IP67.
The special conditions for using the switch in zones 1 and 2 are described in chapter 3.6.
measures in mm
65
PG 9
Idendification
plate
Pipe clamp
L
50
10
switch
area
40
63
Fig. 1
 2.2 Type 740.0064
The type 740.0064 has terminal connectors instead of a wire connection and has the ingress protec-
tion IP65, subject to a correct cable diameter.